•	 2025 Municipal Clerks Webinar 
•	 2025 Stonecrest Amesty Month
•	 2025 Stonecrest Educational Town Hall 
•	 2025 Municipal Justice Series 
•	 2025 Virtual Notary Training

MUNICIPAL COURT CONT.

Case Workload
•	 Case Count Disposition Report – Monthly – One Hundred Ninety-Six (196) Cases Disposed 
•	 Case Count Disposition Report – Year-to-Date – Two Hundred Twenty-Two (222) Cases Disposed

FEBRUARY 2025

Major Projects:
•	 Court Administrator Mallory Minor Serving as 24-

25 Georgia Council of Court Administrators Board 
Member & Education Chairwoman, tasked with 
planning 2025 Spring and Fall Conferences. 

•	 The Municipal Court Clerk’s Office is implementing